



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.1169 of 2025

Papuni Dalei @ Subham

.....

Appellant

Represented By Adv. -
Biraja Prasad Tripathy

-versus-

State Of Odisha

.....

Respondent

Represented By Adv. –
S.K. Parhi, A.S.C.

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA**

ORDER

17.10.2025

I.A. No.2796 of 2025

Order No.

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. It is stated by learned counsel for the Appellant that although the I.I.C, Baranga P.S went to village Arilo, however, he could not trace out the deponent to the I.A., namely, Sumitra Dalei to verify the information.
 3. On perusal of the appeal memo, it appears that the appellant is a permanent resident of village-Mangarajpur under Baramba P.S of Cuttack district.
 4. In such view of the matter, learned counsel for the State sought for some more time to take proper instruction from



Baranga P.S as well as Baramba P.S.

5. List this matter on 22.10.2025.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Anil