



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLA No.1169 of 2025

Papuni Dalei @ Subham

.....

Appellant (s)

*Mr. Biraja Prasad Tripathy,
Advocate*

-versus-

State of Odisha & Anr.

.....

Respondent(s)

Ms. Gayatri Patra, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

19.01.2026

Order No.

09.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. None appears on behalf of the Respondent No.2 despite service of notice.
3. In view of the above, this Court engage Mr. Avijit Das as Amicus Curiae to assist the Court in hearing and disposal of this Appeal.
4. Let a copy of the Paper Book be served on him to enable him to ready for hearing of this Appeal.
5. The name of Mr. Avijit Das be reflected in the cause title as also the brief.
6. List this matter on 26.02.2026 for final hearing.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge